RESOLUTION	NO.
------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR FY 2024-2025; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, a public hearing to consider the tentative budget was conducted on September 5, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the tentative budget for FY 2024-2025 is currently set at \$261,374,257 and hereby adopted by fund and by major category.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed	l and	adopt	ted by	the	City	Commi	ssio	n at	a m	eeti:	ng l	neld
this		5th		day of		Septe	mber	20	24.				
	Authen	ıticat	ed b	y the	pre	sidin	g off	icer	and	Cl	erk	of	the
Comm	ission	on	Sept	ember			2024						
	Filed	with	the C	Clerk _	Se	eptemb	er		<b>.,</b> 202	24.			
		M	Mayor	Danise	Her	ırique	żΖ	_					
		7	7ice M	Mayor S	am k	Kaufma	ın	_					
		C	Commis	ssioner	Lis	sette	care	У _					
		C	Commis	ssioner	Mor	nica H	askel	1 _					
		C	Commis	ssioner	Mar	y Lou	Hoov	er _					
		C	Commis	sioner	Dor	nie Le	ee	_					
		C	Commis	sioner	Cla	yton	Lopez	_					
					Ī	ANISE	HENR	IQUEZ	, MA	YOR			
ATTEST:													
	O'BRIE												
$1/\Pi \Pi/T$	O DVIE	TA L CT		۱۱/۱۱ ندر									